## REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF FAYETTE, PENNSYLVANIA MEETING AGENDA

December 14, 2022

The following notice of a regular meeting of the Redevelopment Authority of the County of Fayette, Pennsylvania, was posted according to law:

"The Redevelopment Authority of the County of Fayette, Pennsylvania will hold their next regular meeting on WEDNESDAY, December 14, 2022 at 4:15 P.M. The meeting will be held at the offices of the Authority, located at 86 West Main Street, Uniontown, Pennsylvania."

Moment of Reflection and Pledge of Allegiance.

- 1. Public comments.
- 2. Consider approval of the minutes of the regular meetings of November 9, 2022.
- 3. Resolution approving vouchers for November 2022.

Revolving Fund United Bank

Voucher Nos. 31656 to 31672, inclusive

Federal Program United Bank

Voucher Nos. 1325 to 1328, inclusive

Non-Federal Program United Bank

Voucher Nos. 2068 to 2089, inclusive

Weatherization Federal United Bank

Program Voucher Nos. 3912 to 3932, inclusive

Payroll Account United Bank

Pay Period 10/24/2022 to 11/06/2022 and 11/07/2022

to 11/20/2022

4. Consider approval of a Certificate of Completion to Beeson Hill Properties, LLC for Lot 4 A in Plat No. 3 of the County Home Subdivision at the Fayette County Business Park in South Union Township (see attached Certificate of Completion and Resolution).

- 5. Consider approval of a Subrecipient Agreement between the Redevelopment Authority and Brownsville Borough providing \$216,000 in funding through the Commonwealth Financing Authority Blight Remediation Program.
- Consider approval of a Cooperation Agreement between the Redevelopment Authority, Fayette 6. County, and the Fayette County Vocational-Technical School Authority for administration of \$1,500,000 in funding through the Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) and the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development (DCED) Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program (See attached Agreement).
- 7. Director's Report.